

WINDSOR HEALDSBURG MORTUARY & CREMATORIAL

FD# 2424

9660 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor, CA 95492

CR#413

Ph: (707) 838-6000
Website: www.whmortuary.com

Fx: (707) 892-2199
Email: info@whmortuary.com



GENERAL PRICE LIST

Prices effective January 15, 2026, and subject to change without notice.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent. (*Business and Professions Code Section 7685b*)

LOCALLY OWNED AND OPERATED - HERE TO SERVE OUR COMMUNITY

This General Price List reflects our commitment to provide consumer information to each family that we are privileged to serve. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must purchase any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to purchase for you, such as cemetery services, flowers, and newspaper notices. The price for those items will be shown on your statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

For more information on Funeral, Cemetery, Cremation, and Hydrolysis matters, Contact:
The Department of Consumer Affairs, Cemetery and Funeral Bureau, 1625 N. Market Blvd. Suite S-208,
Sacramento, CA 95834; Telephone Number: (916) 574-7870

SERVICES, FACILITIES & EQUIPMENT

1. Basic services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,695.00

This is the charge to each family which we serve for our professional expertise in assisting them. It includes, but is not limited to, a proportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities and business expenses necessary to serve the public in a professional manner. Also included in this charge is the consultation with the family, clerical and administrative services, preparation and filing of necessary permits, consultation with clergy, cemetery, crematory or common carrier, planning the funeral, and placement of obituary notices. There will be an additional charge for the direction and supervision of each service requested or required. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (*This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burial, and forwarding or receiving remains.*)

2. Embalming \$695.00

Embalming is a chemical process which provides temporary preservation of the body and eliminates certain health hazards. A person licensed by this state must complete this procedure. Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or immediate burial. (*This fee includes dressing, cosmetology, and casketing of remains.*)

Embalming over 300 lbs. additional charge \$425.00

3. Other Preparation of the Body

Handling, Washing, and Disinfecting of unembalmed remains - this includes Dressing, Cosmetics & Casketing of remains (*over 300 lbs. add \$295.00*) \$175.00
Special preparation of autopsied remains (*over 300 lbs. add \$295.00*) \$395.00
Restoration from Trauma or after tissue/organ donation Additional \$300.00
Refrigeration of unembalmed remains (*per day AFTER the 7th day*) CA Administrative Code Sec. 1223c \$125.00
Removal of Pacemaker \$ 75.00

4. Transfer of remains to funeral home

Removal from place of death (*within 30 miles*) (*over 300 lbs. add \$295*) \$595.00
Additional staff for removal (*per attendant*) \$195.00

5. Use of facilities & staff for VIEWING at our Facility or Church

Visitation: Mon-Fri between 9am – 4pm (3 hours max) (*After hours M-F 4-7pm add \$150*) *\$395.00
* Saturday (3 hours max between 10am - 5pm) Additional \$500.00
* Sunday (3 hours max between 10am - 2pm) Additional \$900.00

6. Use of facilities & staff, or equipment for FUNERAL and/or GRAVESIDE

Funeral Service w/ Graveside Committal: Mon-Fri 9am – 4pm (<i>After hours M-F 4-7pm add \$150</i>).....	*\$595.00
Funeral ONLY: Mon- Fri between 9am – 4pm.....	*\$495.00
Graveside ONLY: Mon-Fri between 9am – 4pm	*\$495.00
* Saturday (2 hours max between 10am - 5pm)	Additional \$500.00
* Sunday (2 hours max between 10am - 2pm)	Additional \$900.00

7. Other automotive equipment

Hearse (Funeral Coach), per use	* \$395.00
Funeral Vehicle (Flower Van), per use	* \$175.00
Transportation to San Francisco/Oakland/Sacramento Airport.....	* \$450.00
* All transportation/delivery charges are based on a 30 mile radius from Mortuary	
* Additional mileage will be charged at \$5.00/per mile	

8. Other services

Documentation for international shipping of remains, exclusive of consulate and/or foreign fees.....	\$350.00
Domestic Shipping of cremated remains	\$280.00
3 rd party coordinating Scattering at Sea (Sonoma/Marin/SF Gate – could take up to 6 weeks)	\$450.00
Processing/Assigning of creditor's claims & Insurance Policy Fee.....	10% of Total Contract Balance
Use of Preparation Room for private autopsy, tissue recovery, etc.....	\$595.00
Amending and/or re-filing a record	\$35.00
Jewish Tahara Cleansing Ceremony (includes all materials & use of facility up to 1 hour).....	\$350.00
Private I.D. Viewing/Goodbye (max. 30 minutes / 10 persons)	*\$150.00

***A charge for washing/disinfecting/handling of unembalmed remains \$175.00 will apply**

MERCHANIDSE AVAILABLE

Adult Caskets	\$1195.00 - \$8,995.00
Alternative Cremation Containers.....	\$155.00 – \$495.00
Cremation Urns & Jewelry - assortment of metals, wood, and other materials.....	\$15.00 - \$2,250.00
Rental Casket (\$800.00 with velvet interior insert at \$595.00).....	\$1,395.00
Memorial Flag Case (with Branch of Service Emblem)	\$315.00
Casket Panel Insert.....	\$200.00
Shipping Air Tray.....	\$495.00
Shipping Combo Unit	\$595.00
Orthodox Burial Shroud	\$150.00
Acknowledgement/Thank you cards with envelopes (per 25)	\$15.00
Prayer cards (per 50) (Laminated additional \$1.00 each)	\$35.00
Memorial Folders (per 50)	\$65.00
Guest Register Book	\$35.00
Rosary Beads.....	\$10.00
Crucifix	\$25.00
20x30 Poster photo (framed).....	\$95.00
Catholic Service package (includes register book, 100 prayer cards, crucifix, rosary beads).....	\$130.00
Temporary Plastic Urn.....	\$10.00

CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

Death Certificate.....	fee's vary by county
State of California filing fee (permit)	\$12.00/ea
State of California Regulatory Fee (cremations only)	\$11.50
Coroner's Fee.....	fee's vary by county
Video Tribute slideshow (up to 75 photos)\$75.00
Church and Clergy Honorarium	fee's vary individually
Funeral home website obituary.....	NO CHARGE
Airfare	fee's vary on destination

ALTERNATIVE SELECTIONS

Direct Cremation	\$1,495.00
-------------------------------	------------

Our charge for direct cremation (without viewing or ceremony) includes limited basic services of funeral director and staff, proportionate share of overhead costs; transfer of remains to funeral home, up to 7 days refrigeration while permits are attained, cremation fee, temporary cardboard urn, and funeral home website obituary. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without outside covering). The containers we provide are made of cardboard or particle-board alternative containers.

- A. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser..... \$1,495.00
- B. Direct cremation with basic heavy cardboard container \$1,650.00
- C. Direct cremation with casket or alternative container selected from selection book..... \$1,495.00
(This fee added to the container you select)

Rush cremation (done in 2 business days) to expedite documentation & cremation	Additional \$400.00
Witnessing placement of loved one into cremation chamber (30 mins, 10 people max).....	Additional \$400.00
Cremation fee (up to 300 lbs) (if not included in package)	\$450.00
Oversize Cremation (300 lbs and up)	Additional \$350.00

ALL DISPOSITION SERVICES FOR CREMATED REMAINS WILL BE ARRANGED DIRECTLY BY THE FAMILY WITH SERVICE OF THEIR CHOICE. WINDSOR HEALDSBURG MORTUARY & CREMATORY ASSUMES NO LIABILITY OR RESPONSIBILITY FOR PRIVATE DISPOSITION OF CREMATED REMAINS. THE ABOVE SERVICES DO NOT INCLUDE TAXES, OR CASH ADVANCES, TRANSPORTATION OUT OF OUR SERVICE AREA, VIEWING, CEREMONY, PERMANENT CREMAINS RECEPTACLE, STAFF OVERTIME, OR ANY OTHER FUNERAL MERCHANDISE

Immediate Burial	\$2395.00
-------------------------------	-----------

These prices include the limited services of funeral director and staff, local removal, up to 7 days refrigeration while permits are attained, and transportation to local cemetery, funeral home website obituary. They DO NOT include, embalming, additional refrigeration, dressing, viewing, ceremony, merchandise, nor cemetery expenses, or any other service available on the General Price List.

Immediate Burials are made at the convenience of Funeral Home/Cemetery.

- A. Immediate Burial w/ container provided by the purchaser
- B. Immediate Burial w/ flat top cloth covered fiberboard casket
- C. Immediate Burial with casket selected from selection book

(this fee added to the price of casket you select)

Forwarding of remains to another funeral home \$2,595.00

Our charge for forwarding remains to another funeral home within the continental United States, includes the limited services of funeral director and staff, local removal, embalming, filing death certificate and obtaining permit, consultation with receiving funeral home, transportation to San Francisco or Oakland Airport, and funeral website obituary.

THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE: Viewing, Funeral Ceremony, merchandise, additional transportation, or any other items.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR THE FOLLOWING:

Casket or Combo Shipping Unit (required by airline)

Air Fare (cost varies)

Air Tray (required if purchasing a casket)

Over 300 lbs..... Additional \$350.00

Receiving remains from another funeral home \$1,995.00

Our charge for receiving remains from another funeral home includes the limited services of funeral director and staff, transportation from San Francisco or Oakland Airport, vehicle for delivery to local cemetery, and funeral website obituary.

THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE: Viewing, Funeral Ceremony, merchandise, additional transportation, or any other items.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR THE FOLLOWING:

Counter filing disposition permit (required for decedents shipped in from out of state)..... \$35.00

Over 300 lbs..... Additional \$350.00

**FOR HEALTH AND SANITATION REASONS, WE REQUIRE EITHER REFRIGERATION OR EMBALMING
24 HOURS AFTER REMOVAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALIFORNIA STATE LAW**

TERMS OF PAYMENT

OUR POLICY REQUIRES ACCOUNTS BE PAID IN FULL AT THE TIME OF THE ARRANGEMENT CONFERENCE.

MASTERCARD / VISA ACCEPTED – 3% SURCHARGE ADDED TO TOTAL AMOUNT CHARGED

BURIAL PACKAGES

Discounted Packages are provided ONLY for families who purchase their alternative container/casket from the funeral home.
IF providing your own casket we will itemize services from the General Price List.

Traditional Funeral Option *(SAME day) (TWO separate days additional \$300) *\$4,095.00

Administrative and professional services of funeral director and staff and use of mortuary facilities
Local transfer from place of death
Embalming or 5 days refrigeration while we obtain death certificate and disposition permit
2 hour visitation at Funeral Home Chapel/or local Church* **(Mon-Fri 9:am – 4:pm)**
Chapel or local Church funeral service* **(Mon-Fri 9:am – 4:pm)**
Graveside Service* **(Mon-Fri 9:am – 4:pm)**
Hearse for transport & Flower Van
Funeral home website obituary

*(If selected from the itemized General Price List the total cost would be \$5,545.00 – **Savings of \$1,450.00**)*

Cash advance items, or any other merchandise are not included in this service option

** 2 hours visitation for SAME day service package.
* **3 hours visitation for TWO day service package.**
* Funeral and/or services to conclude by 7:00 PM
* Overtime charges may apply*

Graveside Service Option \$3,395.00

Administrative and professional services of funeral director and staff and use of mortuary facilities
Local transfer from place of death
5 days Refrigeration while we obtain death certificate and disposition permit
Graveside service* **(Mon-Fri 9:am – 4:pm)**
Hearse for transport & Flower Van
Funeral home website obituary

*(If selected from the itemized General Price List the total cost would be \$4,980.00 – **Savings of \$1,585.00**)*

*Embalming, Cash advance items, or any other merchandise are not included in this service option.
overtime charges may apply

CREMATION PACKAGES

Cremation with a Memorial Service (cremation done *prior* to service) *\$2,895.00

Administrative and professional services of funeral director & staff and use of mortuary facilities.

Local transfer from place of death

5 days Refrigeration while we obtain death certificates and disposition permit

Chapel or local church memorial service* **(Mon-Fri 9:am – 4:pm)**

Cremation Process

Funeral home website obituary

*(If selected from the itemized General Price List the total cost would be \$4,860.00 – **Savings of \$1,965.00**)*

Cash advance items, cremation container, or any other merchandise are not included in this service option.

**overtime charges may apply*

Funeral Service with Cremation (SAME DAY) (TWO separate days additional \$300) *\$4,395.00

Administrative and professional services of funeral director & staff and use of mortuary facilities.

Local transfer from place of death

Embalming or 5 days Refrigeration while we obtain death certificates and disposition permit

2 hour visitation at Funeral Home Chapel/or local Church* **(Mon-Fri 9:am – 4:pm)**

Chapel or local Church funeral service* **(Mon-Fri 9:am – 4:pm)**

Hearse for transport

Flower Van

Cremation Process

Funeral home website obituary

*(If selected from the itemized General Price List the total cost would be \$5,895.00 – **Savings of \$1,500.00**)*

Cash advance items, Casket/Container, or any other merchandise are not included in this service option.

**2 hours visitation for same day service package.*

***3 hours visitation for two day service package.**

** Funeral and/or services to conclude by 7:00 PM*

**overtime charges may apply*

SHIPPING HUMAN REMAINS

International Shipping with NO viewing NO services..... *\$4,095.00

Professional and administrative services of funeral director and staff
Local transfer from place of death
Embalming (requirement for international shipping)
Transportation to San Francisco or Oakland Airport
Utility vehicle
Procuring documentation for international shipping
Shipping air tray (required for airline transport)

(If selected from the itemized General Price List the total cost would be \$5,455.00 – Savings of \$1,360.00)

Cash advance items, or any other merchandise are not included in this service option.

**overtime charges may apply*

***ADDITIONAL ITEMS THAT MAY BE REQUESTED OR REQUIRED FOR INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING:**

Casket: starting at \$1,195 - Air Fare: At Cost - Apostille Fee

Direct Consulate Fees: At Cost if applicable - Additional charges apply if over 300 lbs.

International Shipping with Viewing Only..... *\$4,595.00

Professional and administrative services of funeral director and staff
Local transfer from place of death
Embalming (requirement for international shipping)
3 hour visitation at Funeral Home Chapel/or local Church/or at home* **(Mon-Fri 9:am – 4:pm)**
Transportation to San Francisco or Oakland Airport
Utility vehicle
Procuring documentation for international shipping
Shipping air tray (required for airline transport)

(If selected from the itemized General Price List the total cost would be \$5,850.00 – Savings of \$1,255.00)

Cash advance items, or any other merchandise are not included in this service option.

**overtime charges may apply*

***ADDITIONAL ITEMS THAT MAY BE REQUESTED OR REQUIRED FOR INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING:**

Casket: starting at \$1,195 - Air Fare: At Cost - Apostille Fee

Direct Consulate Fees: At Cost if applicable - Chapel or local Church funeral service
Additional charges apply if over 300 lbs.